TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SSAC, LLC		02/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LITTELFUSE, INC.
Street Address:	8755 WEST HIGGINS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2624694	PROGRAMACUBE
Registration Number:	3556996	PROGRAMACUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9199992798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9196364767

cseaton@kdbfirm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carole N Seaton

Address Line 1: Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLC Address Line 2: 3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303 Address Line 4:

Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1511PG0000(SYM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel N. Daisak
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel N. Daisak/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment SSAC#page1.tif source=Assignment_SSAC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0280**

source=Assignment_SSAC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0281 Docket No.: 1511PG0000(Sym)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

SSAC, LLC

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LITTELFUSE, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 8755 West Higgins Road, Suite 500,

Chicago, IL 60631, ("Assignee"). Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee,

its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property

listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-

in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of

patents, industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries.

jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, as applicable, and all the goodwill associated with any

trademarks and service marks, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringement, as well as

the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted

for it:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its

own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part,

inventor's certificates, utility models utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents,

industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries,

jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, as applicable, and all the goodwill associated with any

trademarks and service marks and all other patent and trademark applications on any and all said

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

TRADEMARK

PATENT

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent and trademark protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and trademarks and all patents and trademarks on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Please Sign and Date Below:

SSAC, LLC

Date: FEBRURESY 5,2005

Name: RYAN K. STAFFORD

2

Assignment Document Return Address:

KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Tel:

919 636 4767

Fax:

919 999 2798

SSAC, LLC Assignment

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications Ì.

<u>Application No.</u> 08/766,586	<u>Patent No.</u> 5,809,793	Filing/Grant Date September 22, 1998	<u>Title</u> Timer Circuit for Heating or Air Conditioner Unit
08/877,281	6,040,689	March 21, 2000	Current Sensing Method and Apparatus
09/574,981	6,541,954	April 1, 2003	Circuit Apparatus for Sensing Line Conditions in a Three Phase Power Line
09/752,340	6,587,325	July 1, 2003	Equipment Load Safety Circuit
10/367,585	6,900,743	May 31, 2005	Mode Selector Apparatus

11. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
ProgrammaCube	US	76330645	2624694
(Stylized)			
ProgrammaCube	US	77479465	3556996
(Wordmark)			

SSAC, LLC Assignment

RECORDED: 02/06/2015

TRADEMARK